## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COP Investors, LLC		103/25/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Oberfields, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 616	
City:	Delaware	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43015	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2167170	OBERFIELD'S INC
Registration Number:	2174536	SOLID PERFORMANCE IN CONCRETE PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2987074	WHAT OUTDOOR LIVING SHOULD BE
Registration Number:	3113497	DESIGNBRIK
Registration Number:	3115773	EDINGTON
Registration Number:	3151409	BELHAVEN
Registration Number:	3184281	DESIGNBLOK
Registration Number:	3225719	SPEC-BRIK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (614)464-2634 Phone: 614 462-5400

Email: trademarks@keglerbrown.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0164 Correspondent Name: Stephen C. Barsotti / Kegler Brown
Address Line 1: 65 East State Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107339.1ASSGNMNT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen C. Barsotti	
Signature:	/SCB/	
Date:	10/17/2011	

Total Attachments: 3

source=OberfieldNameChangeDox#page1.tif source=OberfieldNameChangeDox#page2.tif source=OberfieldNameChangeDox#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0165



DATE: 03/31/2011 DOCUMENT ID 201109000127

DESCRIPTION AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC (LAM)

FILING

XPED PENA

C

COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BUCKLEY KING ATTN: MATT BRADFORD 600 SUPERIOR AVE E., #1400 CLEVELAND, OH 44114

# STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jon Husted

1830214

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

OBERFIELDS, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC

201109000127



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 28th day of March, A.D. 2011

Ohio Secretary of State

for Husted

Page 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004643 FRAME: 0166



#### Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453) Expedite this Form: (Select One)
Malf Form to one of the Following:
PO Box 1398
O Expedite Columbus, OH 43216
"Requires an additional fee of \$189"
PO Box 1329
Non Expedite
Columbus, OH 43216

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

### Domestic Limited Liability Company Certificate of Amendment or Restatement Filing Fee \$50.00

	K ONLY ONE (1) BOX) estic Limited Liability Company	(2) Domestic Limited Liability Company
(1) DOM	eand connect clausity Company	(2) Softesto cirrido Edunio Compony
Ø	Amendment (129-LAM)	Restatement (142-LRA)
	01/20/2009	77
	Date of Formation	Date of Formation
		\$ 28 3
The und	ersigned authorized representative of:	1830214
	COP Investors, LLC	<u>1830214</u> 🚆 💆 🦪
	Name of limited liability company	Registration number
	Amendment is checked, only complete sections that apply	. If box (2) Restatement is checked,
all section	ons below must be completed.	
	The name of said limited liability company shall be:	
	The Heart of Seas inflicts habitly company shall be.	
	Oberfields, LLC	
	Name must include one of the following words or abbreviations: "limite	d liability company," "limited," "LLC," "L.L.C.," "ltd." or "ltd"
	This limited liability company shall exist for a period of:	
		Pariod of Existence
	Purpose	
	Check here if additional provisions are attached	
L		

543A Page 1 of 2 Last Revised: 6/23/2008

,		
REQUIRED  Must be (signed) by a member, manager or other representative.	Mother Brook	3/25/11 Date
other representative.	Matthew Bradford, Authorized Representative Print Name	
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	
	Signature	Date
	Print Name	